GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4394

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12™ August, 2016 / Shravana 21, 1938 (SAKA)

GUJARAT RURAL INCLUSIVE GROWTH PROJECT

4394. SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state;

(@ whether the Government has received any proposal for sanctioning of Gujarat
Rural Inclusive Growth Project under World Bank from the State Government of
Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details and status thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to clear this project?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(@) : No, Madam
(b) & (c): Inview of (a) above, the question does not arise.
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